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Gandhi Engineering College
( GEC, Bhubaneswar)

Gandhi Vihar, Badaraghunathpur- 7562054,
Bhubaneswar, Odisha

No. GEC/PO/23-24/68

Dt. 04-07-2023

OFFICE ORDER

Anti-ragging Committee for the Academic year 2023-24

According to All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) notified regulation for
prevention and prohibition of ragging in AICTE approves technical institutions vide no. 37-
3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated 01-07-2009, the principal reconstituted the following members as an
anti-ragging committee for the academic year 2023-24. The committee is formed to prevent the
ragging and to take all necessary precautions and steps to prevent ragging inside and outside the
institute campus. Anti-ragging is formed by the Government, making it punishable offence under

IPC clause (3) of article 348 of ragging act 1999.

S1. No. Name Designation Email id
1 II;;(:'Z deswaf'];:') A. (P;ﬁ;frﬁzln and principal@gec.edu.in
2 Dr. P. R. Tripathy Convener pravash.tripathy@gec.edu.in
3 Dr Prakash pathak ?%Zﬁ%?;g) prakash.pathak@gec.edu.in
4 gr:gf;gm Durgs  Shankar ?'/ll"zgl?:i:lrlg) durga.shankar@gec.edu.in
5 Dr. Kaustav Das ?:ll"z;ttl)g;g) kaustav.das@gec.edu.in
6 Prof. Binayak Mishra ?'lfl"zlz:::l;l?;g) binayak.mishra@gec.edu.in
7 Prof. Truptimala Pattnaik ?,f.?;?ﬁ;g) truptimala.pattanaik@gec.eduw.in
8 Dr. Irani Mazumdar ?,f.::lliﬁ;g) irani.mazumdar@gec.edu.in
9 Mr. Amiya Ranjan Panda ’lh:i Zt}t}irg) (Non- amiya.panda@gec.edu.in
10 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Padhi 'Il\‘,fe (:::ll:)ii;) (Non- pradeep.padhi@gec.edu.in




11

Mr. Ashok Kumar Bal

Member (Non-
Teaching)

ashok.bal@gec.edu.in

12

Mr. Gurpreet Singh

Member (Non-
Teaching)

gurpreet.singh@gec.edu.in

13

Mr. Paramananda Sahoo

Member (Non-
Teaching)

paramananda.sahoo@gec.edu.in

14

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Majhi

Member
Teaching)

(Non-

pradeep.majhi@gec.edu.in

15

Mr. Basudev Ram

Representative
form Media
(Zee TV)

basudev1982@gmail.com

16

Ms. Sarita Panda

Representative
from Civil
Administration

sarita.panda@gmail.com

17

Mrs. Sampa Lenka

Representative
from Police
Administration

sampa_lenka@gmail.com

18

Mrs. Sharmila Panda

Representative
from NGO

sharmila.panda@gmail.com

19

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Panda

Parent

rakesh.panda@gmail.com

20

Sri Arabinda Jena

Senior Student
Representative

arabinda.jena@gec.edu.in

21

Sri Subham Panda

First year
Student
Representative

subham.panda@gec.edu.in

Copy to: Director/All Deans/All HoDs/Main Office/Admission Office/Exam Sect@BRi

/Account Section/Guard File/College & Hostel NBs.

Prm?'
Gandh




